Region (the “SFO”)), which were (a) required to be notified to the Company and the Stock
Exchange pursuant to Divisions 7 and 8 of Part XV of the SFO (including interests and short
positions which they are taken or deemed to have under such provisions of the SFO); (b)
required to be recorded in the register kept by the Company pursuant to section 352 of the
SFO or; (c) as otherwise notified to the Company and the Stock Exchange pursuant to the
required standard of dealings by the Directors as referred to in Rules 5.46 to 5.67 of the
GEM Listing Rules were as follows:

Long positions in the shares of the Company (the “Shares”)

(a)	 Ordinary shares of HK$0.0004 each of the Company

Percentage of
Name of Director Capacity Number of Shares shareholding

(%)

Xu Bing Beneficial owner 1,500,000(L) 0.03
Kang Hongbo Beneficial owner 11,400,000(L) 0.23

L: Long Position

23China Nonferrous Metals Company Limited  Third Quarterly Report 2011

(b)	 Share options

The following Directors have been granted options under the share option scheme of
the Company, details of which are as follows:

Name of

Directors Capacity

No. of

options

outstanding

Approx.

% of

interests

Date

granted

Period during which

options exercisable

Exercise

price

per Share

Ng Tang Beneficial owner 3,000,000 0.06% 4 Dec 09 4 Dec 2010 to 3 Dec 2014 HK$0.26

Kang Hongbo Beneficial owner 1,500,000 0.03% 20 May 09 20 Mar 2010 to 19 May 2014 HK$0.234

Beneficial owner 10,000,000 0.20% 4 Dec 09 4 Dec 2010 to 3 Dec 2014 HK$0.26

Subtotal: 11,500,000

Han Qiong Beneficial owner 4,000,000 0.08% 4 Dec 09 4 Dec 2010 to 3 Dec 2014 HK$0.26

Save as disclosed herein, as at 30 September 2011, none of the Directors and
chief executive of the Company had any interests and short positions in the shares,
underlying shares and debentures of the Company or any of its associated corporations
(within the meaning of Part XV of the SFO) which were (a) required to be notified to
the Company and the Stock Exchange pursuant to Divisions 7 and 8 of Part XV of the
SFO (including interests and short positions which they are taken or deemed to have
under such provisions of the SFO); (b) required to be recorded in the register kept by
the Company pursuant to section 352 of the SFO or; (c) as otherwise notified to the